< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
G2K-Si-240806-1
Publication Date  ：Aug. 2024
1 / 14
OUTLINE DRAWING
RD00LUS2
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor, 520MHz, 0.5W, 3.6V
DESCRIPTION

Zout*
(Ω)
Zin* (f=380, 430, 470MHz)
Zout* (f=380, 430, 470MHz)
< Silicon RF Power MOS FET (Discrete) >
RD00LUS2
RoHS Compliance, Silicon MOSFET Power Transistor, 520MHz, 0.5W, 3.6V
G2K-Si-240806-1
Publication Date  ：Aug. 2024
11 / 14
Equivalent Circuitry of EVB (f=380-470MHz)
PCB:Glass-epoxy(εr=4.7, t=0.8mm)
Component List of EVB (f=380-470MHz)
  No. Description Part number  Manufacturer
Capacitor
C1, C9 100 pF GQM1875C2E101JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C2 20 pF GQM1872C2E200JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C3, C5 47 pF GQM1872C2E470JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C4 62 pF GQM1875C2E620JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C6 27 pF GQM1872C2E270JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C7 13 pF GQM1872C2E130JB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C8 8 pF GQM1875C2E8R0DB12 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C10, C11 1000 pF GRM1882C1H102JA01 MURATA MANUFACTURING CO.
C12 22 μF UVZ1H220MDD NICHICON CORPORATION
  No. Description Part number  Manufacturer
Inductor